



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-2767 **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type: Code Violations **Status:** Passed

File created: 8/14/2018 **In control:** Code Compliance Hearing

On agenda: 9/26/2018 **Final action:** 10/31/2018

Title: Case # 18-785
Eithne Dunne
John Dunne
Josephine Dunne
1506 Rose Street
Sec. 14-37 Building permits; professional plans; display of permits; address; exceptions
Sec. 14-262 Request for inspection
Officer Jorge Lopez
Certified Service: 9-21-2018
Initial Hearing: 9-26-2018

In compliance 24 Oct 2018; Request dismissal

Count 1: Electrical outlets and sliding glass doors installed without permits. Count 2: Failure to obtain electrical inspection.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/31/2018	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Dismissed	
9/26/2018	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	

Case # 18-785

Eithne Dunne
John Dunne
Josephine Dunne
1506 Rose Street
Sec. 14-37 Building permits; professional plans; display of permits; address; exceptions
Sec. 14-262 Request for inspection
Officer Jorge Lopez
Certified Service: 9-21-2018
Initial Hearing: 9-26-2018

In compliance 24 Oct 2018; Request dismissal

Count 1: Electrical outlets and sliding glass doors installed without permits. **Count 2:** Failure to obtain electrical inspection.